## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Yoshihito SUZUKI	12/06/2010
Masahiro FUKUI	12/06/2010
Shinobu OIKAWA	12/13/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENSO CORPORATION			
Street Address:	1-1, SHOWA-CHO			
City:	KARIYA-CITY, AICHI-PREF.			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	448-8661			

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13008200

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-816-4000
Email: js@nixonvan.com
Correspondent Name: Michelle N. Lester

Address Line 1: NIXON & VANDERHYE, PC

Address Line 2: 901 NORTH GLEBE ROAD, 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MNL-2018-2633

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michelle N. Lester

**Total Attachments: 1** source=ASSGN#page1.tif

501408590

PATENT

REEL: 025652 FRAME: 0579

7F \$40.00 13008Z

Case No.	:			
129692-US-HM-yh				

		8001	~ birace bit ~	rio sate		,
0				F U.S. PATE	NT APPLICATION	
(inve	entors)		ito Suzuki 🕗 ro Fukui			·····
	-		u Oikawa			
				sum of one doll	ar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable	
		considerations p	aid to each of	the undersigned	d, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and	
		hereby does ass	sign, transfer a	nd set over to		
	ignee)		RPORATION		a corporation of Japan	
(Add	ress)	1-1, Showa-cho	o, Kariya-city,	Aichi-pref., 448	3-8661 Japan	
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the undersigned's entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions in the invention, and all					
		applications for	patent and any	Letters Patent	which may be granted therefore, known as	:
(Title	e) _	HIGH-PRESSU	RE PUMP	7		,
		for which the un	dersigned has	(have) executed	d on even date herewith an application for	
		patent in the Un	ited States of A	America or, if no	t on even date, then has executed on	
			of nas	s already filed U.	S. application Serial No, on	
		The undersigned	d acknowledge	es an obligation of	of assignment of this invention to said	
		assignee at the	time the invent	tion was made.	<u> </u>	
-	The unde	ersigned agree(s)	to execute all	papers and doc	uments necessary in connection with the	
application	on or any	interference whi	ch may be ded	clared and any c	ontinuing or divisional applications thereof	and
necessal	xecute s	eparate assignment edient and furthe	ents in connec	tion with such ap	oplications as the Assignee may deem y be necessary in connection with claims o	
provision	is of the	International Con	vention for Pro	otection of Indus	y be necessary in connection with claims o trial Property or similar agreements.	·F
					which may be necessary to obtain a grant	of o
valid Uni	ted State	s patent to the A	ssignee.	ammano acto	which may be necessary to obtain a grant	o <sub>l</sub> a
-	The unde	rsigned hereby a	uthorize(s) an	d request(s) the	Commissioner of Patents to issue any and	d all
Letters P	atent of	the United States	resulting from	said application	or any division or divisions or continuing	
application	ons there	of to the said As:	signee, as Ass	ignee of the enti	ire interest, and hereby covenants that he	has
(they have	/e) tull rig	int to convey the iny agreement in	entire interest	herein assigned	, and that he has (they have) not executed	l and
		• -			ANDEDLINE D.O. II	_
assignme	ent anv f	ırther identificatio	rani(s) ine iim on which may l	n of NIXON & V/ he necessary or	ANDERHYE P.C. the power to insert on the desirable in order to comply with the rules	is of the
United S	tates Pat	ent Office for rec	ordation of this	s document. It is	s understood and agreed that ASSIGNEE'	or the S
attorneys	s Nixon 8	: Vanderhye P.C.	have represed	nted only ASSIG	NEE and will continue to represent only	٠
ASSIGNI	EE with r	espect to this inv	ention.		-	
1	n witness	s whereof, execu	ted by the und	ersigned on the	date(s) opposite the undersigned signature	e(s).
Data	A mar	ber 6.2010	D		yahehito (uzuki)	,
Date	1 L WM	well	Signature of i	inventor		
j	<u> </u>	1			Yoshihito Suzuki	
Date 🗸	LOCEN	for 6.2010	Signature of i	inventor	Masshiro Fufini	
					Masahiro Fukui	
Dete	ſn	1 17	<b>~</b>		10-10-1	
Date	Decem	ber 13.2010	Signature of i	nventor	Shinoba Dikawa	
					Shinobu Oikawa	
	10			•		
Date	$\mathcal{A}$	ecember 6.	20/0	Witnessed by:	Takashi nagata	
Date	De	cember b.	20/0	Witnessed by:	Kaom Oda	
						WY Maddado)
Date	Dece	mber 13.	20/0	Witnessed by:	Viroshi Dnove	

**RECORDED: 01/18/2011** 

264637